NOTICE OF ELECTION

To the qualified electors of:
BRIDGEWATER, FREEDOM, LODI, MANCHESTER, AND SHARON TOWNSHIPS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT
THE PRIMARY ELECTION
WILL BE HELD ON:

TUESDAY, AUGUST 7, 2018
Polls are open:
7:00 AM. TO 8:00 P.M.

The Primary Election is being held for the purpose of electing the following office candidates:

Governor, United States Senator, Representative in Congress 7' District, State Senator 22"
District, Representative in State Legislature 52" District, County Commissioner 3 District,
Delegate to County Convention.

ALSO to vote YES or NO on the following proposal:

MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP
RENEW AND INCREASE EXTRA- VOTED MILLAGE TO OFFSET HEADLEE ROLLBACKS

Shall the expired previous voted increase in the tax limitation imposed under Article IX, Sec. 6 of the Michigan Constitution in
Manchester Township, of .65 mills ($.65 per $1,000.00 of taxable value), reduced to .6458 ($.64 per $1,000.00 of taxable value)
by the required millage rollbacks, be renewed at and increased up to the original vote .65 mills ($.65 per $1,000.00 of taxable
value) and levied for 5 years, 2018 through 2022 inclusive, for Fire Protection Services within Manchester Township, raising
an estimated $126,098 in the first year the millage is levied of which a portion may be disbursed to such other or fewer local
units of government as the Township Board determines appropriate.

For complete proposal language visit: www.ewashtenaw.org/government/clerk _register/elections

Precincts and Polling Locations:
All locations are handicap-accessible with voting instructions available in audio and braille:

BRIDGEWATER TOWSHIP
TOWN HALL: 10990 Clinton Road, Manchester, MI 48158

FREEDOM TOWNSHIP:
TOWN HALL: 11508 Pleasant Lake, (Cor. Pleasant Lake & Lima Center Rds.)

LODI TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1,2 & 3:
WASHTENAW FARM COUNCIL GROUNDS BLDG A: 5055 Saline-Ann Arbor Road, Ann Arbor, MI

MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1 & 2:



TOWN HALL: 275 S. Macomb Street

SHARON TOWNSHIP
TOWN HALL: 18010 Pleasant Lake Rd (Comer of Sylvan & Pleasant Lake)

Published in compliance with MCL 168.498

Publish: July 25, 2018 Tom Wharam - Bridgewater Township Clerk
Valisa Bristle - Freedom Township Clerk
Christina Smith — Lodi Township Clerk
Danell Proctor - Manchester Township Clerk
Chelsea Mikel - Sharon Township Clerk
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I, Catherine McClary, Treasurer of Washtenaw County, Michigan, hereby certify that as of

Tuesday, June 26, 2018 , the records of this Office indicate that the total of all

voted increases over and above the tax limitation established by the constitution of
Michigan, in any local units of government affecting the taxable property located in:

Manchester Township
Washtenaw County, Michigan, is as follows:

Charter millages are not over and above the tax limitation, but are listed here for
information purposes. The records in this Office may not yet include all updated tax
levies for the current year.

Purpose of Millage Millage Amount  Expiration of Millage
Clinton Community Schools

Operating 18 6/2019

Sinking - Bidg Site 0.9929 6/2018
Columbia School District

Operating Non-Homestead 18.3361 12/31/2018
Jackson County ISD

General 0.3422 Indefinite

Vocational Ed 2.1414 Indefinite

Special Ed 4.7264 Indefinite

Special Ed 1.55 12/2023
Lenawee [ntermidiate School District

Operating VT 1.8803 Indefinite

Operating SE 2.9916 Indefinite

Operating VT 1.0388 Indefinite

Operating 0.2563 Indefinite

Operating SE 1.1126 Indefinite
Manchester Community Schools

Non-Home Operating 18 12/2034

Manchester District Library
Operating 1.0452 11/2024



Purpose of Millage

Millage Amount

Expiration of Millage

Manchester Township

Washtenaw Community College

Washtenaw County

Fire Equip

Fire Operating

Roads

Allocated Operating

Operating

Operating

Operating

Operating

EECS

Parks

HCMA

Roads

Parks

Operating

Parks

Veterans' Relief

Mental Hith & Pub Safety

Washtenaw intermediate School District

Gen Ed Operating
Special Education
Special Ed Operating

Special Ed Operating

Dated: Tuesday, June 26, 2018

0.1489

0.6458

0.3477

0.8939

1.0125

0.8365

0.5708

0.978

0.1955

0.2444

0.214

0.4922

0.2356

4.4511

0.2314

0.0983

0.9918

0.0961

1.4761

0.9635

2.8284

12/31/2019

PENDING

12/31/2019

Indefinite

Indefinite

12/2026

Indefinite

12/2020

12/2025

12/2026

Indefinite

12/2019

12/2020

Indefinite

12/2019

12/2023

12/2025

Indefinite

12/2025

12/2025

Indefinite

Catherine McClary
Washtenaw County Treasurer



