NOTICE OF ELECTION

To the qualified electors of: BRIDGEWATER, FREEDOM, LODI, MANCHESTER, AND SHARON TOWNSHIPS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE PRIMARY ELECTION WILL BE HELD ON:

TUESDAY, AUGUST 7, 2018
Polls are open:
7:00 A.M. TO 8:00 P.M.

The Primary Election is being held for the purpose of electing the following office candidates:

Governor, United States Senator, Representative in Congress 7th District, State Senator 22nd District, Representative in State Legislature 52nd District, County Commissioner 3rd District, Delegate to County Convention.

ALSO to vote YES or NO on the following proposal:

MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP RENEW AND INCREASE EXTRA- VOTED MILLAGE TO OFFSET HEADLEE ROLLBACKS

Shall the expired previous voted increase in the tax limitation imposed under Article IX, Sec. 6 of the Michigan Constitution in Manchester Township, of .65 mills (\$.65 per \$1,000.00 of taxable value), reduced to .6458 (\$.64 per \$1,000.00 of taxable value) by the required millage rollbacks, be renewed at and increased up to the original vote .65 mills (\$.65 per \$1,000.00 of taxable value) and levied for 5 years, 2018 through 2022 inclusive, for Fire Protection Services within Manchester Township, raising an estimated \$126,098 in the first year the millage is levied of which a portion may be disbursed to such other or fewer local units of government as the Township Board determines appropriate.

For complete proposal language visit: www.ewashtenaw.org/government/clerk register/elections

Precincts and Polling Locations:

All locations are handicap-accessible with voting instructions available in audio and braille:

BRIDGEWATER TOWSHIP

TOWN HALL: 10990 Clinton Road, Manchester, MI 48158

FREEDOM TOWNSHIP:

TOWN HALL: 11508 Pleasant Lake, (Cor. Pleasant Lake & Lima Center Rds.)

LODI TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1, 2 & 3:

WASHTENAW FARM COUNCIL GROUNDS BLDG A: 5055 Saline-Ann Arbor Road, Ann Arbor, MI

MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1 & 2:

TOWN HALL: 275 S. Macomb Street

SHARON TOWNSHIP

TOWN HALL: 18010 Pleasant Lake Rd (Corner of Sylvan & Pleasant Lake)

Published in compliance with MCL 168.498

Publish: July 25, 2018 Tom Wharam - Bridgewater Township Clerk

Valisa Bristle - Freedom Township Clerk Christina Smith – Lodi Township Clerk

Danell Proctor - Manchester Township Clerk Chelsea Mikel - Sharon Township Clerk

Office of County Treasurer



200 N. Main Street, Suite 200

P.O. Box 8645

Ann Arbor, MI 48107-8645

Phone: 734.222.6600

Fax: 734.222.6632

e-mail: taxes@ewashtenaw.org

Catherine McClary

Treasurer

I, Catherine McClary, Treasurer of Washtenaw County, Michigan, hereby certify that as of Tuesday, June 26, 2018 , the records of this Office indicate that the total of all voted increases over and above the tax limitation established by the constitution of Michigan, in any local units of government affecting the taxable property located in:

Manchester Township

Washtenaw County, Michigan, is as follows:

Charter millages are not over and above the tax limitation, but are listed here for information purposes. The records in this Office may not yet include all updated tax levies for the current year.

Dimens of Millers

	Purpose of Millage	Millage Amount	Expiration of Millage
Clinton Community Schools	Outgrating	40	010010
	Operating	18	6/2019
	Sinking - Bldg Site	0.9929	6/2018
Columbia School District			
	Operating Non-Homestead	18.3361	12/31/2018
Jackson County ISD	General	0.3422	Indefinite
	Vocational Ed	2.1414	Indefinite
	Special Ed	4.7264	Indefinite
	Special Ed	1,55	12/2023
Lenawee Intermidiate School District			
	Operating VT	1.8803	Indefinite
	Operating SE	2,9916	Indefinite
	Operating VT	1.0388	Indefinite
	Operating	0.2563	Indefinite
	Operating SE	1.1126	Indefinite
Manchester Community Schools			
	Non-Home Operating	18	12/2034
Manchester District Library	Operating	1.0452	11/2024
	Operating	1.0432	11/2024

	Purpose of Millage	Millage Amount	Expiration of Millage	
Manchester Township	Fire Equip	0.1489	12/31/2019	
	Fire Operating	0.6458	PENDING	
	Roads	0.3477	12/31/2019	
	Allocated Operating	0.8939	Indefinite	
Washtenaw Community College				
	Operating	1.0125	Indefinite	
	Operating	0.8365	12/2026	
	Operating	0.5708	Indefinite	
	Operating	0.978	12/2020	
Washtenaw County				
	EECS	0.1955	12/2025	
	Parks	0.2444	12/2026	
	HCMA	0,214	Indefinite	
	Roads	0.4922	12/2019	
	Parks	0.2356	12/2020	
	Operating	4.4511	Indefinite	
	Parks	0.2314	12/2019	
	Veterans' Relief	0.0983	12/2023	
	Mental Hith & Pub Safety	0.9918	12/2025	
Washtenaw Intermediate School District				
	Gen Ed Operating	0.0961	Indefinite	
	Special Education	1.4761	12/2025	
	Special Ed Operating	0.9635	12/2025	
	Special Ed Operating	2.8284	Indefinite	

Dated: Tuesday, June 26, 2018